
AL4BAMA LAND AND MINERAL CORl 
AREA 6 JYIIl'JE 

liTHOLOGIC LOG AND 
ACID-BASE ACCOUNT 

DRIU HOLE 12608 
DRATfN BY: 11IG DATE: 8/25/92 FIGURE 13 

APPRD BY: GMG SCALE: 1"=20'IsJ1EET 1 OF 
INTERVAL PASTE pH % SULFUR A- B ACID DEPTHACCOUNT FORMING 

0'0.00 5.00 3.'110 0.018 -2.063 N 

CUY 
0'-15' 

5.00 10.00 4.160 0.004 -0.375 N 

10.00 15.00 4.840 0.007 (}.438 N 

15.00 	 20.00 5.900 0.220 -0.875 N 

SHALE
20.00 25.00 5.590 0.340 -0.625 N 20' 	 15'-23' 

25.00 	 30.00 5.040 0.310 -0.938 N 

SANDSTONE
30.00 35.00 5.240 0.185 -1.031 N ',,', " 
 23'-30 


35.00 40.00 4.840 0.450 -8.813 Y 
. '. .40.00 45.00 4.300 0.290 -5.513 Y '-' -'  SANDSTO/li € W/
45.00 60.00 B.880 0.300 -5.625 Y SHALE ST?KS 

50.00 55.00 5.180 0.240 -1.000 N t- 40' 
 30'-57' 

55.00 80.00 6.060 1.350 -37.838 Y 
80.00 85.00 8.890 0.089 3.594 N 

85.00 70.00 7.050 0.115 4.906 N SHALE W/ COAL STR. 
70.00 76.00 8.930 0.092 3.6~5 N 57'-58.5' 
75.00 80.00 7.320 0.122 9.1 d8 N 

SHALE80.00 86.00 7.880 0.142 7.313 N 58.5'-69' 
85.00 86.75 7.020 0.410 -5.663 Y 
85.75 	 88.91 COAL COAL COAL 

MEDIUM SANDSTONE88.91 90.00 7.000 0.198 3.125 N 69'-85'9" 
:,' J.90.00 95.00 7.420 0.093 7.835 N 

95.00 100.00 7.840 0.107 11.406 	 '.N 
100.00 106.00 7.590 0.280 5.875 N 
105.00 110.00 7.870 0.230 7.563 N 

110.00 	 114.17 7.840 1.570 -40.313 y MEDIUM SANDSTONE 
86'11"-114' 

114.17 117.85 COAL COAL COAL ••• 100r117.85 120.00 7.250 	 ' 1.410 -40.313 Y 
120.00 125.00 8.440 0.480 -10.000 Y I 

125.00 130.00 COAL & PARTING7.080 0.350 17.313 N 
! 

44.25"130.00 135.00 7.800 0.690 164.063 N L120 , 
135.00 140.00 8.040 SHALE 

117'10.25--119'8.25" 
0.250 13.438 N 

140.00 145.00 8.000 0.138 10.888 N 
HARD SANDSTONE145.00 148.83 7.770 0.210 	 I8.938 N 	 121'9.5"-135' 

146.83 147.10 COAL COAL COAL SHALE W/ SR STRKS 
r47.10 148.25 

..
135'-146'10~140'5.970 0.880 -14.750 Y 
COAL 6.5"148.25 150.00 7.430 0.1~2 	 I3.750 N150.00 155.00 7.070 0.115 33.906 N

155.00 159.50 SHALE W/ COAL STR.7.830 0.470 121.563 N 147'4.5"-148'3" 
t59.50 1BO.00 COAL COAL COAL 

i 
MEDIUM SANDSTONE••• i 148'3"-153' 

L160,."•• 	SILTSTONE 
153'-159'0.5" 
COAL & PARTING 
159'0.5" - J 61'8. 75 n 

http:117'10.25--119'8.25


-- -

-------

ALABAMA LAND AND MINERAL COR 
AREA 6 ~IIN"l 

liTHOLOGIC LOG AND 
ACID-BASE ACCOUNT 
DRIU HOLE DH1260B 

DRAWN BY: TJJG DATE: 8/26/92 FIGURE 1~ 

APPRD BY: GMG SCALE: 1"=20' SHEET 2 OF 
INTERVAL PASTE pH % SULFUR A-B ACID DEPTHACCOUNT FORJfING 

I 
160' COAL & PARTING 32.;'160.00 161.70 COAL COAL COAL ••• ------- HARD SHALE161.70 164.70 7.570 0.210 6.688 N ------..---...---- 161'8.75"-165'8.75" 

164.70 165.70 7.510 0.350 -34.688 Y COAL & PARTING 22.:' 
165.70 167.58 COAL COAL COAL ..", CLAY 167'7"-169' 

-:- -.-'- - - 
......:._---.-167.58 170.00 7.510 0.054 .2.063 N - - - -.- -- SHALE W/ SR STRKS 

170.00 175.00 7.550 0.090 8.938 N 169'-187'4.5" 
175.00 180.00 7.800 0.370 1.438 N ~ 180' .-=~=:-:~=-:-=~=. -::...::.:--..:..~-I .""- .....;._'-...;.., -.r-;180.00 185.00 7.960 0.175 16.281 N I - - -.- -.-.,...--.";"'---:.185.00 187.30 7.290 0.270 -0.938 N I 

•••1 COAL 22.5"187.30 189.30 COAL COAL COAL 
CLAY 189'3"-191'189.:10 190.00 6.870 0.063 -0.719 N 

190.1~0 195.00 6.650 0.198 -4.188 N SHALE195.f/0 200.00 6.910 0.185 -2.531 N ------- 191 '-200'200' . . " .200.00 205.00 7.270 0.140 3.875 N • _____ _..,..J~--~--'\--

- "l-'_ • ...:...-.- ~ 
'':'''0:..- _ ''-''; ---:. =- ~205.-10 210.00 7.630 0.100 9.125 N "';"" _ -.0.. __ ~._ 

~~-:~=::.:.=~:..' SHALE W/ SR STRKS210.00 215.00 7.820 0.310 4.063 N -.-',- ""':'" - .-.- 200'-234.5'-- - - - -.
.~......-.~.-.-,'.-'-_.......-_._215.00 220.00 7.750 0.310 6.563 N ----1"""'-"--:
.~-":""""-'-:-:-,,:,,,,,. 

-:-.:..."':"'..:..-:'"-:..::-~-....._':-:..,-220.JO 225.00 7.770 0.180 9.375 N 220 ---'---'.- - -- - --:-:-- ~.~ .-'.-;225.VO 230.00 7.860 0.350 12.063 N -.~ - -'- --_..-'.- - -:""

---------,- - .... -....:.. 
--:."230.00 234.50 7.890 0.046 8.563 N ._---"'-

-~.--.---

234.50 237.00 COAL COAL COAL ••• COAL 30" 
CLAY 

237.00 240.00 7.830 0.360 1.000 N 240 237'-240' 

AVERAGE 5.017 0.279 7.760 N 

260' 

r
r 

300 ' 

I
L320 , I--...___----l 

He £!'l 

http:165'8.75

